
SUSPENSE TYPE-rt:.. 

ABOVE THIS LINE FOR DIVISION USE ONLY 

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
- Engineering Bureau -

1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505 

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST 
THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS 

WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE 

Application Acronyms: 

[1] 

[2] 

[NSL-Non-Standard Location] [NSP-Non-Standard Proration Unit] (SO-Simultaneous Dedication] 
[DHC-Downhole Commingling] [CTB-Lease Commingling] [PLC·Pooi/Lease Commingling] 

[PC-Pool Commingling] [OLS • Off-Lease Storage] [OLM·Off·Lease Measurement] 
[WFX-Waterflood Expansion] [PMX-Pressure Maintenance Expansion] 

[SWD-Salt Water Disposal] [!PI-Injection Pressure Increase] 
[EOR·Qualified Enhanced Oil Recovery Certification] (PPR-Positive Production Response] 

TYPE OF APPLICATION- Check Those Which Apply for [A] 
[A] Location- Spacing Unit- Simultaneous Dedication 

D NSL D NSP D SD 

-~&l'v 

5wclb 

S\1~ feO. :#1M 
Check One Only for [B] or [C] 
[B] Commingling- Storage- Measurement 

.30 -C>t6-3a z.ct ~ 
0 oLJ;li~ e ~ :Ji: lH 

.3C- 0 ( 5 - .38 2.6 \ 
Injection- Disposal- Pressure Increase- Enhanced Oil Recovery S\i~ 8 fe.A., ~ 3l-\ 

D DHC D CTB D PLC ~ PC D OLS 

[C] 
D WFX D PMX D SWD D IPI D EOR D PPR {] 

:::0·- 0£5-3o 2.12.... 
[D] Other: Specify S\\W 8 f&:l lfH 

NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO:- Check Those Which Apply, or 0 Does Not AWly- oi5- 382t.f3 
[A] 0 Working, Royalty or Overriding Royalty Interest Owners Cf't,M.aJo '* 1 

ao-t)fs-zqq75 [BJ 0 Offset Operators, Leaseholders or Surface Owner 

[C] D Application is One Which Requires Published Legal Notice 

[D] ~ Notification and/or Concurrent Approval by BLM or SLO 
U.S. Bureau of Land Management- Commissioner of Public Lands, State Land Office 

[E] 0 For all of the above, Proof of Notification or Publication is Attached, and/or, 

[F] 0 Waivers are attached 

[3] SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE 
OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE. 

[ 4] CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative 
approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. I also understand that no action will be taken on this 
application until the required information and notifications are submitted to the Division. 

completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity. 

Erin Workman Regulatory Compliance Assoc. 10.10.13 
Print or Type Name Title Date 

Erin. Workman@dvn.com 
E-mail Address 



---devon 

October 11, 2013 

Mr. Richard Ezeanyim 
State of New Mexico 
Oil Conservation Division 
1220 S. St. Francis Drive 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 

Re: Pool Commingle 

zn:J 

Devon Energy Production Company 
333 W. Sheridan Avenue 
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73102 
Phone: (405)-552-7970 
Erin.Workman@dvn.com 

Slider 8 Federal1H, Slider 8 Federal 2H, Slider 8 Federal 3H, Slider 8 Federal 4H, & Chimayo #1 
API: 30-015-38242, 30-015-38281, 30-015-38272, 30-015-38243, & 30-015-29475 
Sec 8-T25S-R29E 
Lease NMNM99147 
Willow Lake; Bone Spring, Southeast Pool Code: 96217 
Eddy County, NM 

Dear Mr. Ezeanyim: 

Please find attached an amendment to the previously approved OLM -68. I would like to add the Chimayo #1 to this 
application. Attached are the OCD Form C-1 03 and approved BLM Form 3160-5 Sundry Notice oflntent for a Pool 
Commingle. The working, royalty, and overriding royalty interest owners are identical; no additional notification is 
required. 

BLM sundry approval and BLM conditions of approval attached. 

Should you require any additional information or assistance, please do not hesitate to contact me at (405)-552-7970. 

Very truly yours, 

DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY, L.P. 

~~ 
Regulatory Compliance Associate 

Enclosures 



APPLICATION FOR POOL COMMINGLE 
AMEND OLM-68-0 

State of New Mexico- Santa Fe 
Oil Conservation Division 
1220 S. St Francis Drive 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 

Pool Commingling proposal for Slider & Chimayo: 
Devon Energy Production Company, LP is requesting approval to add the Chimayo #I to the existing surface commingle, off­
lease storage and off-lease measurement of production from the Willow Lake; Bone Spring, Southeast previously approved by 
the BLM 08/24/2012 and approved by the NMOCD under OLM-68-0. 

Federal Lease: NMNM99147 Oil 
Well Name Location API# Pool96217 BOPD Gravity MCFPD BTU 
Slider 8 Federal 1H NWSE Sec. 8-T25S-R29E 30-015-38242 Bone Spring 8 46 212 1077.4 
Slider 8 Federal2H NWSE Sec. 8-T25S-R29E 30-015-38281 Bone Spring 3 47 150 1096.5 
Slider 8 Federal3H NWSE Sec. 8-T25S-R29E 30-015-38272 Bone Spring 3 44 124 1096.3 
Slider 8 Federal4H SWSE Sec. 8-T25S-R29E 30-015-38243 Bone Spring 8 47 100 1100.7 

Federal Lease: NMNM99147 Oil 
Well Name Location API# Pool96846 BOPD Gravity MCFPD BTU 
Chimayo #00 I Sec. 8-SWSE-T25S-R29E 30-015-29475 Corral Draw, 11.5 45 46 1087.1 

Wolfcamp, North (G) 

Oil & Gas metering: 
The central tank battery is located at the Slider 8 Fed 4H located SWSE of Sec. 8-T25S-R29E on Federal Lease NM-99147 in 
Eddy County, New Mexico. A common gas sales meter associated with a DCP Central Delivery Point (CDP) #725070-00 is 
located in NW comer of Section 16-T25S-R29E in Eddy County, NM. The oil and water hydrocarbon production from the 
Slider 8 FederallH, 2H, 3H, 4H, and Chimayo #I will be commingled, measured, and sold off-lease; using the Well Test 
Method. 

Oil, gas, and water volumes from each well producing to this battery will be determined by using a test separator/heater treater 
at the proposed facility, so that one well is always producing through the testing equipment. Production will be allocated on a 
daily basis based on the most recent individual well test of oil, gas, and water. Well tests for each well will be conducted at 
least once per month, for a minimum of 24 hours each well. 

These meters will be calibrated on a regular basis per API, NMOCD and BLM specifications. The BLM and OCD will be 
notified of any future changes in the facilities. 

Process and Flow Descriptions: 
The flow of produced fluids is shown in detail on the enclosed facility diagram, along with a description of each vessel and 
map which displays the lease boundaries, location of wells, facility, and gas sales meter. The commingling of this production 
is the most effective, economic means of producing the reserves and will not result in reduced royalty or improper 
measurement of production. The proposed commingling will reduce operating expenses, as well as reduce the surface facility 
footprint and overall emissions. 

Devon Energy Production Company, LP understands the requested approval will not constitute the granting of any right-of-way or 
construction rights not granted by the lease instrument. ROW approved; RW-32177 approved on 02/08/2011, NM-126202 approved 
on 04/08/2011, and ROW NM-125877 was granted on 02112/2011, amended on 12/05/2012. 

The working, royalty, and overriding ownership in the Slider and Chimayo lease is uniform, so no additional notification is 
necessary. 

Signed~~ 
Printed e: Enn Workman 
Title: Regulatory Compliance Associate 
Date: 10.11.13 



DISTRICT I 
1625 N. f'rench Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 State of New Mexico 

Form C-102 
Revised October 15, 2009 

DISTRICT II Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

1301 lf. Grand Avenue, Arteai&, NM 88210 

DISTRICT III 
IOOQ R10 Bra~os Rd., A2tec, NM 87410 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
1220 South St. Francis Dr. 

Submit one copy to appropriate 
District Office 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 
DISTRICT IV 
1220 S. St. F'ralleis Dr., Santa Fe. Nli 6750~ 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
0 AMENDED REPORT 

API Number Pool Name 

3 o ~o P:J- 3 <t;z_.tfz_ 1 q l~OZ:i1 I WILLOWLAKE; BONE SPRING SOUTHEAST 
Property Code Property Name Well Number 

3'%_3_u o SLIDER "8" FEDERAL 1H 
OGRID No. Operator Name Elevation 

6137 DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY. L.P. 2965' 
Surface Location 

UL or lot No. Feet from the North/South !me Feet from the East/West lme 

J 2326 SOUTH 1575 EAST 

Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface 

UL or lot No. Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County 

L 2223 SOUTH 330 WEST EDDY 
Dedicated 

320 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

N 419196.5160 
~ 6397686660 

RECE~VED 
JUL 2 6 Z0\1 

N 4191571970 
E f>o\5•,02~2:10 

I I I 
------+------+--N~~Mff~~--

1 I I 
PROPOSED BOTIOM I I I 

HOLE LOCATION 
SURFACE LOCATION 

Lot - N 32'0B~37A 1" 
I Long - W I 04'00'11.28" 

NMSPCE- N 416179.514 

Lot - N 32'08'36.99" 1 1 
Long - W 104'00'51.02" 

Nf.ISPCE- ~ :;~; ;;:iZ: I I 
(NAD-83) I I 

I E 643535.433 
I ' (NAD-83) 

~,~ ~16553 92:80 I I I 
' "" .. ""' / 2964 g• -2.946 3' - -/"?"--- -v-r-- -/-/- + -/L- --r~-r-=tt- -/--/- -/-7' 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 

1 h.ef'ebu cc.,.t'LfY tha.t the information 
contained herein is tT"tLe and complete to 
the best of my knowledge a.n.d beltQJ, a.nd that 
thu orga.n.izahon e'l.thn owns a working 
intne . .d or unl"as~d mineral interQst in the 
land ~ncl1ut1.ng the proposfld bottom hole 
Wcat1.on or ll4S a righ.t to dnll th1.S wsll at 
ih'J.S locahon pursu.a.nt to a contract t.~.nth an 
o'l.V7l.er of such a minn-a.l oT warhng tntVTvst, 
or to a. volunta..,-y pooling agr"Q'm..€1\t or a 
compulsory pooling OTdeT hn"t ore ente-red by 
th.a dt1.l1Sion. 

Judy A. Barnett 

Printed Name 
Regulatory Specialist 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 

) J 1 J1 1 hereby ce-rtify that the well location shown 

CALC 

0 
N 
N 
N 

-I -- --- -J-41_6_2~-- ·- -- i------- -- r-- s L 1575'----~-1 on this plat was plotted from field notes of 
r ------"l.-1 act'tJ4l SUTVeyS made by me OT u.n.der my 

J J L - - -tJ ~ .. 1 super-uison, and. that th.e s.::une ts tr~ and 

1 

: 2963.9' 2r3.4· .. 

I I I PP: 2263 FSL & 1324 FEL 

----+------+----- +--

N 413910489 
E e:mmns 

1 I ~ I n 
I I N I 
I I I 
I I I 
I I I 
I N 41:18820340 I I 

f 84Z45JST30 ASIN SURVEYS 



DISTRICT I 
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NY 88240 State of New Mexico 

Form C-102 
Revised October 15, 2009 

DISTRICT II Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

1301 W. Grand Av~nue. Artesia, NJal 88210 

DISTRICT III 
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
1220 South St. Francis Dr. 

Submit one copy to appropriate 
District Office 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 
DISTRICT IV 
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NN. 87505 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
0 AMENDED REPORT 

30-0I 
Property Code Well Number 

<i3UO SLIDER "8" FEDERAL 2H 
OGRID No. Operator Name Elevation 

u 131 DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY, L.P. 2965' 
Surface Location 

UL or lot No. Feet from the Nortb/Soutb line Feet from the East/West line 

J 1690 SOUTH 1385 EAST 

Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface 

UL or lot No. Feet from tbe Nortb/South line Feet from the East/West line County 

L 1664 SOUTH 330 WEST EDDY 
No. 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

N 4191965160 
E 6JG7B86650 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

------+----
PROPOSED BOTTOM 

HOLE LOCATION 
Lot - N 32"08'31.35" 

Long - W 104'00'51.02" 
NtJSPCE- N 415556.947 

E 640121.457 
(NAD-83) 

1 

I 
I 
I 
I 

R CElVED 

!'.; 41\11571970 
E b4~10t' B:l:",a 

SURFACE LOCATION 
Lot - N- 32"08'31.26" 

Long - W 1 04'00'09.12" 

NtJSPC£- ~ :!;;;~:;;~ 
(NAD-83) 

N ~1$553 921!0 I I 
£~~----+------+------+------

I 
I 
I 2964.8' I 2936 s· 
1 r-r, 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 

1 he-reby ce-rtify that the tnform.atwn. 
contai112d here1.n 'l.S true and complete to 
the best of my knowledge and belief, and that 
th1.S organizatlon eit.lulr owns a. worktng 
interest or ·u:nleased mineral tnterest 'tn the 
land including the proposed bottom hole 
locat'tOn or hn.s a nght to drtll th.u well at 
thu locahon ptLTsu.a.nt to a contract unth an 
oumeT of S'I.LCh. a mineral or worhng tntBTest, 
or to a. voluntary poohng agrel:l1'TUl'nt or a 
compul.sory poohng order lun-eto e entered by 

11 

Printed Name 
Regulatory Specoalist 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 

I heTeby cl!?"tijy that the weU locatwn shnwn 

on this plat was plotted from field notes of 

act U4l surveys made by me or under my 

supeTVtson, and that th.e same is t.,-UB and 

correct to the best of my belief 

---------- -l- --------- --+---------- _L_- -Oio~'---1385'----i 1 =---d.~~~~gs~~-~ I I I 1-

CALC 

----+ ------+ ---L96's.1;::-
..J 
2963.4'- - - -

,. 413910489 
E 6:!9796715 

l I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I N 413882JJ<:O I 

[ 54Z .. 5l61JO 

I 
. I PP: 1773 FSL & 1033 FEL 

~I 

"'I 41385357)0 
E 645".~05071) 

7977 

BASIN SURVEYS 



DISTRICT I 
1625 N. French Dr., Hobb:"J, Nll 88240 State of New Mexico 

Form C-102 
Revised October 15, 2009 

DISTRICT II Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

1301 Y. Grand Avenue, Artes1e, Nil 88210 
Submit one copy to appropriate 

District Office 

DISTRICT III 
1000 Rto Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
1220 South St. Francis Dr. 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 
DISTRICT IV 
12ZO S. St. FrancJa Dr., Santa f'e, NM 67505 

0 AMENDED REPORT 
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

Pool Name 

WILLOWLAK_E; BONE SPRING SOUTHEAST 
Property Code Property Name Well Number 

3 SLIDER "8" FEDERAL 3H 
Operator N&me Elevation 

6137 DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY, L.P. 2965' 

Surface Location 

UL or lot No. Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line 

J 1640 SOUTH 1385 EAST 

Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface 

UL or lot No. Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West lme County 

M 1049 SOUTH 330 WEST EDDY 
Dedicated 

320; 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

~ 4!9.965160 
E 53)7866660 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I I 

------+------+ 

CALC 

0 
01 
rn 

I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 

PP: 1272 FSL & 1353 FEL 
-'I 
0 

~I 
~I 

I 
I 

t. 4191571970 
F. 64510?!i'ZJI) OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 

1 hereby cert-tfy that the 1-nform..a.twn 
conta:t.ned h.eretn is tTUe and complote to 
the best of my lcnowl(ldg.? a.nd beltef, and that 
this organtzation .eitheT <)Wns a. working 
1.nterest fJ7" unleased mine-Tal interest tn the 
land including the proposed bottom hole 
locat1.on or ha.s a. right to drill this u;ell at 
th1S loca.tibn pu.rsua.nt to a conl.ract un.th att. 
o1.lmQ1'" of such a min2ral or WO"f'king int~est, 
or to a voluntary pooltng agreement or a 
compulsory pooling ,order heretofore ente-red by 
t 

Judy A. Barnett 

Printed Name 
Regulatory SpeCialist 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 

I he-reby certify that the well locah.on shown 

on this plat was platted from field notes CJ/ 
a.c t 1.wl S1U'Veys mw:ie by m.e 07' undeT my 

superm son, the sa.m.e is true and 

7977 

BASIN SURVEYS 



~ 

Qlli.rnc:tl 
1625 1\ French Dr. Hobbs. 'iM 88240 

Phone (5:5) .39)-6161 Fa., (575)393-0720 

!2.!~1~111 

811 S Ft!St St. Artes1a. NM 88210 

Phone (575) 748-1283 Fax (575) 748-9720 

Q_!M_[lCt_Jl! 

1000 Rtfi Brazos Road. Aztc<.:. :\M 87410 

Phone (505) 334-6178 fax (505) 334-Q 170 

D1stncU_Y 
1220 S St FrruK!s Dr Stuua Fe. ;o..;\187:50.5 

Phone (50:5) 476-3460 Fax (50S) 476-3462 

State of New Mexico 

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

1220 South St. Francis Dr. 

Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Fonn C-102 

Revised August I, 20 II 

Submit one copy to appropriate 

District Office 

[g) AMENDED REPORT 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
1 API Number 

I 
2 Pool Code I 'Pool Name 

30-!5-38243 96217 W!LLOWLAKE; BONE SPRING SOUTHEAST 

Property Code ; Property Name 'Well Number 

38360 SLIDER 8 FEDERAL 4H 

1 0GRID No. ' Operator Name '.Elevation 

6137 De.·on Energ_v Production, Company L. P. 2970' 

" Surface Location 
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot ldn Feet from the North/South line t'eet from the East/West line County 

0 8 T25S R29E 225 SOUTH 1868 EAST EDDY 

" Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface 
UL or lot no. I Section I Township I Range I 

!\1 8 I T25S R29E I 
Lot !do I Feet from the 

I 417 

" Dedic~t~ Acres J' Joint or lnlill 1" Consolidation Code I'; Order No. 

WEST I 
North/South line I Feet from th~ I 

SOUTH 330 

East/West line 

I 
County 

EDDY 

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the 
division. 

" "OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
I herehy o:rttfy that the mfonnatum ''mltWted herem 11 tme and tlHnplete /U the 

he!Jt of my hw,dedge and bef,t:f, and that tha OfJ.:t.lnt;:atum t'lther 0\HB a 

linrla!IJ< mta·e\1 or unlf!fl..\ed mmeroi mtae>J m rhe lund mdudmg the pmpoud 

hr1rtom hole (I:I(.Ullfm or ha1 a nght to dnll thu t~eit at rlui lomtum flllnuanr to 

a "'mrocr nlfh un ,J\HJerof>uch a mmerol or t1orlang mtere\t orlo 1.1 

w1luntary ponim~ agreemm.r dr a ~"Jnf{Jtdl(>ry poolmg order hert:'fo/(m~ (-nJeTLW 

h· 1\10!1 

· ... ~~-----4 ( ..LL 
S1gnarure / Dale 

Ju~b: A Bam~u Regulill9!l S~1al1st 
Prmted Name 

Jyd,J!b H~IJlR'!;Ivn.cQID 

E-matl Addre:.s 

"SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
I hereby certify that the well iocattun shm•m on thts pial was 

ploued }rom jield notes of acrual surveys made by me or uruier 

my superviSion, and that the same JS tn.te and correct to the 

best of my beltef 

L ~ 
trhi ~ 

Date of Survey V /",.. _.,, '/ 

Stgnature and Seal of ProtesstonaJ .Surveyor 

/ , 
~ 

3_1;!_:1 ' -
BH ' ,n_ I~" ff I 

.~ ~ J~l-
-Ceruficate Nurnher 

/ 
// ,,. /, 



---devon 

Ken Gray 
Senior Advisor, Land 

December 13, 2012 

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
1220 South St. Francis Drive 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 

Re: Off Lease Gas Measurement and Sales 
Section 8-T25S-R29E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Gendemen: 

Devon Energy Corporation 
20 North Broadway 
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73102-8260 
Office: (405) 552-4633 
Fax: (405) 552-8113 

I have reviewed the files of Devon Energy Production Company, L.P. ("Devon") regarding the 
ownership of the wells listed below and the associated federal oil and gas lease NM-99147 and find 
that the ownership of the working interest, royalty and overriding royalty interests are uniform with 
respect to Devon's application for Off Lease Gas Measurement and Sales from the following pool, 
insofar as such pool covers the following wells: 

Slider 8 Federal #1H 
Slider 8 Federal #2H 
Slider 8 Federal #3H 
Slider 8 Federal #4H 
Chimayo Unit #1 

API: 30-015-38242 
API: 30-015-38281 
API: 30-015-38272 
API: 30-015-38243 
API: 30-015-29475 

Willow Lake Bone Spring SE Pool (96217) 
Willow Lake Bone Spring SE Pool (96217 
Willow Lake Bone Spring SE Pool (96217) 
Willow Lake Bone Spring SE Pool (96217) 
Willow Lake Bone Spring SE Pool (96217) 

If there are any questions or if additional information is required feel free to call me at (405) 552-
4633. 

Yours very truly, 

ODUCTION COMPANY, L.P. 

{~ 
Ken Gray 
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18 

· Legend 

C Project Area 

[=:J Devon Leases 

• 

SUPERIOR-FEDERAL 8 1 
BENNETI 
JGLENN 

-} 

Slider & Chimayo 
Eddy County, NM 

5 

SLIDER ·a· 
FEDERAL 1H 

DEVON 

8 

• 
SLIDER ·a· 

FEDERAL 2H SLIDER 8 
DEVON FEDERAL3H 

e---------------------------~~~-------------------------~~~D_EVON 
sLIDER ·a· 

fEDERAI- 3H DEVOONN ____ _ 
USA NMNM 99147 

255- 29E 

• 

USA NMNM 96848 

USA NMNM 96848 

17 

SLIDER ·a· 
FEDERAL4H 

DEVON 

--- 1---------~------------~--

CHIMAY0 1 
DEVON 

* 
• 

l----1-~---

This map is for iluttrative purpo11aon~ and is 
neitheraJe911Y recorded map nor a survey 

and is not intended to be UHd u one. Devon 
m.~•sno waJJanty, representation, or 

guarantee of any kind regarding lhis map. 

EXXON 
FEDERAL1 
WILSON MAXM 

EXXON"S' 
e FED.ERAl1 

COG OPERATING LLC 

SUPERIOR 1 
WILLS NEIL 

-} 

BAR '4' * 
FEDERAL1 

XTO ENERGY 

4 

9 

STOF NM 
vo 4902 

16 
"' ~ z 
a: "' z CHIMAYO 
~ ~ g ' 16' STATE 

8~ ~ DEV~N 
u 

I 
Mrodtby. 08nieiSkiYIIctik 
Mldtfor: Eri'!Wolt!rnln 

0.11: 5-27·13 
Co~ty: Eddy. fiH 

......... com,._MJSA\Ca'.,...•~pp-DolaOISigil_ci••Oe_te,.,...•-'L8o­
.V.._M...,..ew_fiiU>CO.,.M_BlOYW4• _1'rojod:J<r• J'IIIt\S _ _ ,_CII.,.yo.-

1.600 ,.. 





..... 

Slider8#4 
S8 - T25S - R29E 

225 FSL & 1868' FEL 
32'08'16.63" & Long. 104'00' 

1} Oil sales by tank gauge to tank truck . 

Production Phase: On all Tanks. 

(2) Valve 3 sealed closed . 

(3) Valve 4 sealed. • 
(4) Valve 5 sealed closed. • 

Test or Roll line 

CircJDrain Line 

Equalizer Line 
___.____ 

Sales Line 

BS&W Load Line 
_.___ 

0 
. [stak-pak 1 

I Production line: 

88CD 

Energy Site Security Plan located 
the Artesia Main Office 

1885-49183 

Slider 8 Fed #4 

North 

l 





4808 N. Michigan, Roswell, NM. 88202-8323 575-622-9874 

Precision Gas Measurement, Inc. 
Natural Gas Report 

Sample Information 

_ .. . _ _ _ _ :_Siimpl~ !l_lf_()r IT,J~l!<?~ __ .. _ _ _ .. 

I
I Company Name DEVON ENERGY 

Lease Name SLIDER 8 #2 

Location ID 

Sample Date 4-4-13 

WATER 
I 

l 
I I

. Method Name BTUH2S.met 

,lnj~ction Date ___ 2_0!._~Q~=04_1_8_:0~:15 ______ _j 

Component Results 

Comp~-n-en_t_l N o;. ; - Gro~~-HV (D~y)T-G~~;s HV (Sat.) j Relative Gas-;--GPM (Dry) ... ··--
Name orm o : (BTU /Ideal cu.rt.}: (BTU /Ideal cu.ft.}! Density (Dry) '(GaLl 1000 cu.tt.r 

i-·········· T ..... -···-··- .. . . .. .... .. ... . . . .. - .... L..J-......... ··-- .•........... ··--······ ... ·-··· . 

lH2S ' 0.0000 0.0 0.0 0.00000 0.000 
I 
!NITROGEN 1.9621 0.0 0.0 0.01898 0.217 
CARBON DIOXIDE 10.0269 0.0 0.0 0.15236 1.717 

METHANF 71.9565 728.4 715.8 0.39857 12.239 

ETHANE 8.9511 158.8 156.0 

PROPANE 

I-BUTANE 

N-BUTANE 

It-PENTANE 

IN-PENTANE 

lc6+ 

114.2 

15.5 

38.0 

11.3 

12.2 

18.1 

112.2 

15.3 

37.4 

11.1 
12.0 

17.7 

0.09293 2.402 

0.06892 1.251 

0.00956 0.156 

0.02335 0.368 

0.00701 0.103 

0.00757 0.111 

0.01130 0.153 
i 

I 
I 

4.5269 

0.4763 

1.1636 

0.2815 

0.3040 

0.3511 

0.0000 I water 
' Total: 100.0000 
L_ __ .... ~-- ·------··· ··------

0.0 

1096.5 
00 

1077.4 

0.00000 

0.79055 
0.000 _j 

18.71 ~-

Results Summary 
r;:::-·· .. ····~---------- ... ,....--... 
j!lesul!_ _ _ _ _ _ Qr.r__ Sat. 
!Total Normalzed Mole% 100.0000 100.0000 
l Pressure Base (psia) 

I Flowing Temperature (Deg. F) 

l
, Flowing Pressure (psia) 

Water Mole% 

!Gross Heating Value (BTU I Ideal cu.tt) 

iGross Heating Value (BTU I Real Gu.ft.) 

'

'Relative Density (G). Real 
I Compressibility (Z) Factor 

!
Total GPM 

. Wobbe Index 

14.730 

63.0 
147.0 

1096.5 

1100.4 

0.7930 

0.9965 
18.717 

12~35.7 

1.7407 

1077.4 
1081.7 

0.7904 

0.9961 

18.498 

1216.7 
··- -~----------·-- ·--~------------ ·---------------

. ···-··-_ ·-------· ... -..... - .. _---. __ .) 

I 

I 
___________ j 
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4808 N. Michigan, Roswell, NM. 88202-8323 575-622-9874 

Precision Gas Measurement, Inc. 
Natural Gas Report 

Sample Information 

[. . ---_~,-.?-a~---pi-e l~f~~~-·on --· 
----- ~-------~--------------r 

.....• .. ... .. . - .. , 

I 
Company Name DEVON ENERGY 

Lease Name SLilJER 8 #4 
1 Location ID 88549138 

Sample Date 4-4-13 
WATER 

Method Name 

,lni9<?!io_11_1:)('l~ 

BTUH2S. mot 

2013-04-04 18:00:26 

Component Results 
-----~~----~- -- -~----.---···-------------· 

Component 0 : Gross HV (Dry) Gross HV (Sat.) Relative Gas : GPM (Dry) . I . Name . . ·• r Norm Yo . (BTU /Ideal cu Jt I (~TU I Ideal cu. ft) : Dens~!L(~~Y)_L(§_~IJ _1~~9~~~1.).: __ 
'H2S 0.0000 0.0 0.0 0.00000 0.000 

!NITROGEN : 2.3200 0.0 0.0 0.02244 0.256 
CARBON DIOXIDE ' 10.9509 0.0 0.0 0.16640 1.875 

jMETHANE 69.7891 706.5 694.2 0.38656 11.872 

I ETHANE 9.0142 159.9 157.1 0.09359 2.419 

PROPANE 4.9243 124.2 122.0 0.07497 1.361 

I-BUTANE 0.5404 17.6 17.3 0.01084 0.177 

.N-BUTANE 1.3920 45.5 44.7 0.02793 0.440 

II-PENTANE 0.3456 13.9 13.6 0.00861 0.127 

IN-PENTANE 0.3596 14.4 14.2 0.00896 0.131 

! C6+ ; 0.3639 18.7 18.4 0.01171 0.158 

!water j 0.0000 0.0 0.0 0.00000 0.000 

L~-~---::C~~J~.oooo 1100.7 1081.6 0.81201 18.818 

Results Summary 
[!·-----·--·-· 
Result _gry Sat. 

!Total N~~maized Mole% 
·-· -·--· 

100.0000 100.0000 
' 

"' ........ ·-· .. ·-··· .... ···--- -······ ····-·· ·-···-· -·- ··-·· -···-.- --- . --· -·1 

j Pressure Base (psi a) 14.730 I 
1 Flowing Temperature (Deg. F) 60.7 
I Flowing Pressure (psi a) 142.0 
Water Mole% 1.7407 

/Gross Heating Value (BTU I Ideal cu.ft.) 1100.7 1081.6 

)Gross Heating Value (BTU I Real cu.ft.) 1104.8 1086.0 

Relative Density (G), Real 0.8147 0.8117 

I Compressibility (Z) Factor 0.9963 0.9959 

iTotal GPM 18.818 18.598 

lwobbe Index 1224.0 1205.4 
' 

04/04/2013 Let Your lntrest In Measurerne11t Be Our Concern Page 1 
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4808 N. Michigan, Roswell, NM. 88202 8323 575-622-9874 

Precision Gas Measurement, Inc. 
Natural Gas Report 

Sample Information 

fc~~p~n·y· N~~~- · ~~~~J-(j~J~~~~~~n_ 
---------------------· ····-----------, 

··-··· .... -··········-·· -- - -----......... ,...... ... ... . ...... ...... . ""'""] 
! 
.

1 

Lease Name SUDER 8 #3 

1 
Location ID 88549138 

I Sample Date 4-4-13 

1WATER 

j Method Name 

i lnje0.ion Date 

BTUH2S.rnet 

2013-04-04 17:50:01 

Component Results 

~-- Component 
0 

: Gross HV (Dry) i Gross HV (Sat.) ' Relative Gas GPM-(0~-y) ________ _ 

! H_
28 

__ Nar.n_e .. ___________ 1 _ ~:::~0 1 (BTU /Ideal cu ·!;:~; J~!:U_!_!~~al cu,:6!ol _Dt3~~i~0~~~~~ _(9.~1:_L!.Q~Q_~~~~J i __ 

1NITROGEN 2.3183 0.0 0.0 0.02242 0.256 

CARBON DIOXIDE 10.8175 0.0 0.0 0.16437 1.852 

METHANF 

ETHANE 

!PROPANE 

70.3322 0.38957 11.964 

8.8504 0.09188 2.375 

I 
~I-BUTANE 

iN-BUTANE 

It-PENTANE 

iN-PENTANE 

4.7742 

0.5177 

1.3320 

0.3405 

0.3586 

lc6-r- o.3586 

lwater , o.oooo 
._1 ----~-T~!~:j_ 100.0000 

fR-~~-~It ---

1 Total Normalzed-Mo l~o/~----. 
1 Pressure Base (psia) 

!Flowing Temperature (Deg. F) 

I Flowing Pressure (psia) 

! Water Mole% 

jGross Heating Value (BTU I Ideal cu.ft.) 

J Gross Heating Value (BTU I Real cu. ft.) 
l 

I Relative Density (G), Real 
! Compressibility (Z) Factor 
I 
/Total GPM 
!Wobbe Index 

0.07269 

0.01039 

0.02673 

0.00848 

0.00893 

0.01154 

0.00000 
0.80701 ___________________ .. 

Results Summary 

Dry. Sat. 

100.0000 100.0000 
14.730 

63.0 
142.0 

1096.3 

1100.3 

0.8096 
0.9964 

18.770 
1222.9 

1.7407 

1077.2 

1081.6 

0.8067 
0.9960 

18.550 

1204.2 

04/04/2013 Let Your lntrest In Measurement Be Our Concern 

1.320 
0.170 
0.421 

0.125 
0.130 

0.156 

0.000 
18.770 

Page 1 
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I 
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4808 N. Michigan, Roswell, NM. 88202-8323 575-622-9874 

Precision Gas Measurement, Inc. 

--
-- _ ! •. ~~~~ lnforma_tion 

!Company Name OF.VON ENERGY 

;lease Name l Location ID 

SLIDER 8 #1 

88549138 

4-4-13 i Sample Date 
'WATER 

!Method Name BTUH2S.met 

Natural Gas Report 

Sample Information 

! inj~i()~ Date 2013-04·04 17:42:26 -------- ~---------

Component Results 

r--_--c~mNa~_neent··· r~:rm~o \ .Gross HV (Dry) ; Gross HV (SaL) i Rela~ve Gas . GPM (Dry) 
_ _ _ ______ j_ N_ _______ : (BTU/I?~!'ll_~u-~J~_(BTU!Ideal_c~2f_tJ:_I?~~-~~!t(l?!Xl_J~a_l.l 1000cu.ft.) 

I H2S 0.0000 0.0 0.0 0.00000 0.000 

;NITROGEN 2.3123 

t CARBON DIOXIDE 11 .4659 I METHANE 70.1979 

i ETHANE 8.9313 

lPROPANE 4.5859 
I 

II-BUTANE 0.4715 

I N-BUT ANE 1.104 1 

)!-PENTANE= 0.2932 
i 
IN-PENTANE 0.2996 
' 
lC6+ 
I Water 

i 

i 
', 0.3383 

I o.oooo 
Total:i 100.0000 ------

0.0 0.0 0.02236 

0.0 0.0 0.17422 

710.6 698.3 0.38883 

158.4 155.7 0.09272 

115.7 113.6 0.06982 

15.4 15.1 0.00946 

36.1 35.5 0.02216 

11.8 11.6 0.00730 

12.0 11.8 0.00746 

17.4 17.1 0.01088 

0.0 0.0 0.00000 

1077.4 1058.6 0.80523 
-----~-----·· 

Results Summary 

r

-······------ -- --------- -~---·----·-· -------r----------:-- ·-·--· ·-··- .. 

Result 

Total Normalzed Mole% 

I 
Pressure Base (psla) 

Flowing Temperature (Deg. F) 
I Flowing Pressure (psia) 

!
Water Mole% 

,Gross Heating Value (BTU I Ideal cu.ft.) 

iGross Heating Value (BTU I Real cu.ft.) 

I Relative Density (G), Real 
I GUIIIJJI t:::!>:!>llJIIILY \Z:) r dL.LUI 
i 
;Total GPM 
! 
i Wobbe Index 
L--~-·- ---. ------ ---- --

~rv .... s_a~ __ , __ 
100.0000 100.0000 

14.730 

62.0 

149.0 

1.7407 

1077.4 1058.6 
10812 1062.8 

0.8078 0.8049 
o.:!!~oq 0.!:1~00 

18.691 18.473 

1203.0 1184.7 

04/04/2013 Let Your lntrest In Measurement Be Our Concern 

0.255 

1.963 

11.940 

2.397 

1.268 

0.155 

0.349 

0.108 

0.109 

0.147 

0.000 

18.691 

. J 
l 

I 

Page 1 



ANALYTICAL REPORT 

Company: DEVON ENERGY CORPORATION Report Date: 

Region: PERMIAN BASIN Date Range: 

Area: ARTESIA, NM Sales ROT: 

Lease/Platform: CHIMAYO LEASE Account Manager: 

Entity (or well#): Analysis Cost: 
(Per Reading) 

Formation: UNKNOWN 

Sample 
Sample Point Date Item 

OIL TANK 02/26113 API GRAVITY 

Page I of I 

North Permian Basin Region 

P 0. Box 740 

Sundown, TX 79372-0740 

(806) 229-8121 

Lab Team Leader- Sheila Hernandez 

(432) 495-7240 

04122113 

4121112- 4/23/13 

33521.1 

GENE ROGERS (575) 910-1022 

$15.00 

Reading Units 

45 @60"F 



North Permian Basin Region 

P 0 Box 740 

Sundown, TX 79372-0740 

(806) 229-8121 

Lab Team Leader- Sheila Hernandez 

(432) 495-7240 

ANALYTICAL REPORT 

Company: 

Region: 

Area: 

DEVON ENERGY CORPORATION 

PERMIAN BASIN 

ARTESIA, NM 

Lease/Platform: SLIDER 8 LEASE 

Location Sample Point 

Oill \VELLHEAD 

02H WELLHEAD 

03H WELLHEAD 

4H WELLHEAD 

Page I of l 

Report Date: 

Date Range: 

Sales ROT: 

04/22/13 

4/1113-4/23/13 

33521.1 

Account Manager: GENE ROGERS (575) 910-1022 

Analysis Cost: 
(Per Reading) 

Sample 
Date Item 

04/04/] 3 API GRAVITY 

04/04/t3 API GRAViTY 

04/0d/13 API GRAVITY 

04/04113 API GR/\ VlTY 

$15.00 

Reading Units 

46 @60° F 

46 @60°F 

44 @WF 

47 @60° F 



8 Federa12H 

8 f ederal3H 



FoP.n 3160-5 
UNITED STATES OPERATOR'S OPY FORM APPROVED (August 2007) 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR OMB NO. 1004-0135 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 
Exoires: Julv 31 2010 

5. Lease Serial No. 
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS NMNM99147 

Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an 
abandoned well. Use form 3160·3 (APD) for such proposals. 6 If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name 

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE- Other instructions on reverse side. 7 If Unit or CAl Agreement, Name and/or No. 

I Type of Well 8. Well Name and No. 

1810i1Well 0 Gas Well 0 Other CHIMAYO 1 

2. Name of Operator Contact: ERIN L WORKMAN 9. API Well No. 
DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION CO.!i=~ail: ERIN.WORKMAN@DVN.COM 30-015-29475 

3a. Address 13b. Phone No. (include area code) I 0. Field and Pool, or Exploratory 

4. 

333 WEST SHERIDAN AVENUE 
OKC, OK 73102 

Ph: 405-552-7970 CORRAL DRAW; WOLFCAMP, N 

Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Descriptioll) 11. County or Parish, and State 

Sec 8 T25S R29E 660FSL 1980FEL EDDY COUNTY, NM 

12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA 

TYPE OF SUBMISSION 

181 Notice of Intent 

0 Subsequent Report 

0 Final Abandonment Notice 

0 Acidize 

0 Alter Casing 

0 Casing Repair 

0 Change Plans 

0 Convert to Injection 

TYPE OF ACTION 

0 Deepen 

0 Fracture Treat 

0 New Construction 

0 Plug and Abandon 

0 f'Jug !:lack 

0 Production (Start/Resume) 

0 Reclamation 

0 Recomplete 

0 Temporarily Abandon 

0 Water Disposal 

0 Water Shut -Off 

0 Well Integrity 

181 Other 
Off-Lease Measuremen 
t _> vi'I=A <'<I£ p..,..,.c._ 
cc:o,...,.,,,'? /.·_.;; 

13 Describe Proposed or Completed Operation (clearly state all pertinent details, including estimated starting date of any proposed work and approximate duration thereof. 
If the proposal is to deepen directionally or recomplete horizontally, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zones. 
Attach the Bond under which the work will be performed or provide the Bond No. on file with BLM!BIA. Required subsequent reports shall be filed within 30 days 
following completion of the involved operations. If the operation results in a multiple completion or recompletion in a new interval, a Form 3160-4 shall be filed once 
testing has been completed. Final Abandonment Notices shall be tiled only after all requirements. including reclamation, have been completed, and the operator has 
determined that the site is ready for final inspection.) 

Devon Energy respectfully requests to add the Chimayo #001 to the previously approved Off-Lease 
Measurement for the following wells: J 5'urF"f~~ f/t!lt:>L r,""'''•.nr-v~L.'A& 

Slider 8 Federal 1 H 
8-NWSE-25S-R29E 
30-015-38242 
96217 Willow Lake; Bone Spring; SE 
NMNM 99147 

· SEE ATTACHED FOR 
I CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL 

Slider 8 Federal 2H 
8-NWS E-25S-R29E 
30-015-38281 

14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. 
Electronic Submission #219540 verifi by the BLM Well Information System 

For DEVON ENERGY PRODUCT! N CO.,LP, sent to the Carlsbad 
Committed to AFMSS for processin by KURT SIMMONS on 09/11/2013 () 

Name(Primed/Fyped) ERIN L WORKMAN Title REGULATORY COMPLIANCE ASSOC. 

Signature (Electronic Submission) Date 09/10/2013 

THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE 

{!~~~ ..... -----~------ Title 

Conditions proval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or 
certify that e applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease ('F ~ 
which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon. Office U 

'1-11-; f 
Date 

Title 18 U.S. C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United 
States any false, fictitious or fraudulent sta!l!ments or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction. 

**OPERATOR-SUBMITTED** OPERATOR-SUBMITTED** OPERATOR-SUBMITTED** 



Bureau of Land Management 
Carlsbad Field Office 

620 East Greene Street 
Carlsbad, New Mexico 88220 

575-234-5972 

Slider 8 FederallH, 2H, 3H, 4H, and Chimayo #1 
Devon Energy Production Co. 

September 11, 2013 

Condition of Approval 
Pool Commingling and off lease sales 

1. This approval is subject to like approval by the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division. 

2. This agency shall be notified of any spill or discharge as required by NTL-3A. 

3. This agency reserves the right to modify or rescind approval whenever it determines continued use of the 
approved method may adversely affect the surface or subsurface environments. 

4. This approval does not constitute right-of-way approval for any off-lease activities. Within 30 days, an application 
for right-of-way approval must be submitted to the Realty Section if not already done. 

5. Approval for combining production from various sources is a privilege which is granted to lessees for the purpose 
of aiding conservation and extending the economic life of leases. Applicants should be cognizant that failure to 
operate in accordance with the provisions outlined in the Authorized Officer's conditions of approval and/or 
subsequent stipulations or modifications will subject such approval to revocation. 

6. All above ground structures on the lease shall be painted Shale Green (5Y 4/2), or as per approved APD 
stipulations. This is to be done within 90 days, if you have not already done so. 

7. Gas measurement for allocation must be measured as per Onshore Order #5 for sales meters. 

8. All gas and oil subject to royalty shall be measured as per federal regulations and shall be reported to ONRR as 
required. All gas which is vented, flared or used on lease shall be reported as per NTL-4A to ONRR. All gas 
which is vented or flared shall be subject to royalty, unless prior approval was given by the authorized officer. 

9. This agency shall be notified of any change in sales method or location of sales point. 

10. Additional wells and/or leases require additional commingling approvals. 

The public's interest in this lease has been found to be 12.5%. Therefore, this surface pool commingle is being 
approved. This does not mean that the allocation of production to each well will be 100% accurate each month. By 
approving this request it will only guarantee that the public's interest will not be compromised. 


